
ALDINGBOURNE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN REFERENDUM 
TUESDAY, 18 OCTOBER 2016 

TIMETABLE 
 [Shaded boxes are not part of the statutory timetable] 

 

 
Calculation of Days 
[based on working days] 

Referendum Event 

Thursday 8 September 2016 
-28 

Publication of Information Statement  

Tuesday 13 September 2016 
-25 

Publication of Notice of Referendum 
 

Monday 19 September – 
Saturday 24 September 2016 

Poll Card delivery 

Friday 30 September 2016 
-12 

Deadline for registration applications to vote in the 
referendum 
[received by midnight] 

Monday 3 October 2016 
-11 
 

Deadline for requests for new postal votes or to change or 
cancel an existing postal vote or proxy appointment 
[not later than 5 pm] 

Friday 7 October Postal Vote Issue 

Monday 10 October 2016 
-6 

Publication of  Notice of Poll  

Monday 10 October 2016 
-6 

Deadline for new applications to vote by proxy (except for 
emergencies) 
[not later than 5pm] 

Monday 10 October 2016 
-6 

Deadline for appointment of polling and counting 
observers 

Tuesday 11 October 2016 
-5 

Publication of Notice of Alteration of Register for late 
applications 

Wednesday 12 October 2016 
-4 

First day to issue replacement postal ballot papers where 
lost or spoilt 

Tuesday 18 October 2016 
0 
 

POLLING DAY  
[Hours of Poll 7am to 10pm] 
 
Deadline for new applications to vote by proxy on grounds 
of medical emergency [not later than 5pm] 
 
Deadline to issue replacement postal ballot papers where 
lost or spoilt [not later than 5pm] 
 
Deadline to make alterations to the Register due to clerical 
error [not later than 9pm] 
 

Tuesday 18 October 2016 
0 

Verification and Count – starting at 10.15pm 

 
 


